5.19.00

To The Honorable Assistant Commission

06-09-2000

ed	original	documents	or	сору	thereof

Name of conveying party(ies):	1013/6693	ess of receiving party(ies)				
J. Vincent Edwards Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No. 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of No. [] Other	City:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20250-0101 al name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application Number 09/515,172 filed on February 29, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/515,172 B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total Fe [] En	thorized to be charged to Deposit Account Account Number: 01-0455				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
JOSEPH A. LIPOVSKY Name of Person Signing	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and docur	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/16/6 c Date The properties of the original document.				
Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks		Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of				

Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231 Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

May 16, 2000 (Date of Deposit) Joseph A. Lipovsky Name of Depositor

06/08/2000 DHGUYEN 00000177 010455 09515172 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010830 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>J. Vincent Edwards</u>				
residing at215 Pineridge Court, Mandeville, Louisiana 70448				
having invented an improvement in <u>Wound Dressings With Protease Lowering Activity</u>				
with Robert F. Diegelmann, I. Kelman Cohen, and Dorne R. Yager				
for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0093.98; and U.S. Patent Application No. 09/515,172 filed on February 29, 2000.				
WHEREAS, the United States patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and				
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.				
(signature) J. Vincent Edwards 5/1/00 (date)				

USDA Rev. 6/96

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010830 FRAME: 0280